P.O. BOX 60292 FT. MYERS, FLORIDA 33906-0292

August 22, 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS POST OFFICE BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

Re: I DEALER SUPPORT, INC.,

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed are the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation Certificate and Acceptance of Registered Agent for the above-named proposed Florida corporation. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$, representing payment of the following:

ATTORNEY AT LAW 1412 ROYAL PALM SQUARE BLVD. SUITE 103

FT. MYERS, FLORIDA 33919

01 AUG 23 AM 9:45

NE LOS Y GA STATE MASSEE, FLORIDA

10000455

(941) 275-4600

FAX (941) 275-3976

0**04552791---**08/23/01--01071--007

> EFFECTIVE DATE 08-16-01

****122.50 *****78.75

Filing Fee	\$ 35
Certified Copy Fee	\$ 52.50
Registered Agent Fee	\$ 35.00
Total	\$122.50

Please file the enclosed Articles of Incorporation and return a certified copy to the undersigned.

Thank you for your courtesies in this matter.

Sincerely, Marshall L. Cohen

MLC/jlb enc. cc: client AUTHORIZATION ONE TO to read 08-16-01 CORRECT L 37 am (ω) JATE. LOU. EXAM

J. BRYAN AUG 2 4 2001

OI AUG 23 TALLAINASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF I DEALER SUPPORT, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being natural persons, hereby act as incorporators in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is I DEALER SUPPORT, INC.

ARTICLE II

The existence of the corporation shall begin on August 16, 2001

EFFECTIVE DATE 8-16-01

ARTICLE III

The street address of the principal office of the corporation is 11800 Metro Parkway, Fort Myers, Florida 33912

ARTICLE IV

The maximum number of shares this corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred (100), par value \$1.00 per share, all of which shall be common shares. All common shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of common shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the corporation's registered office is 1412 Royal Palm Square Boulevard, Suite 103, Fort Myers, Florida, 33919. The initial registered agent for the corporation at that address is Marshall L. Cohen.

ARTICLE VI

The name and street address of the incorporator of these articles of incorporation is:

Name

Address

Dmitri Pavlenkov

11800 Metro Parkway, Fort Myers, Florida, 33912

The undersigned have executed these articles of incorporation on the descent and the descent a

DRanlankov

Dmitri Pavlenkov Incorporator

WITNESSES:

DNA

Janet Burns 1728 Northwest 7th Avenue Cape Coral, Florida, 33909 Paralegal

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF F.S. 607.0501, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: **I DEALER SUPPORT, INC**.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Shannon Bryant 11800 Metro Parkway Fort Myers, Florida, 33912

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Shannon Bryant

July_2_, 2001 August

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF LEE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dmitri Palankov, to me known to be
the person described as Incorporator and showed personal identification and who executed the
foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he subscribed to these
Articles of Incorporation on this 2nd day of
Mulal Ad
MARSHALL L COHEN MY COMMISSION # CC 883738 EXPIRES: Dec 4, 2003
1-3003-NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co. (Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
Personally known or Produced identification
Type of Identification produced



1-